Curriculum Feedback Analysis
and Action Taken Report for
Academic Year 2022-2023
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING

A Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Established under section 2 of the UGC Acl, 1956 vide notification No,F.912/2001-U3 Government ol India)

: Re-Accredited by NAAC with ‘A++' grade

Founder: Prof. Dr. S. 13, Mujumdar, M.8¢., [h.0. (Awarded Padma Bhushan and Padma Shri by President of
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COURSE EVALUATION BY STUDENTS
B, SC.(NL P B, B, 5C. (N) AND M. 8C. (N)

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

ALY 2022-2023
St.No. | Progrumme | Suggestions Acton Taken
e e T = e T A, o PR S W Kl S e 1 O R R IR ) e e
L, B, Sc. (N) |- 36.7% of studens lrom B, Se. 1 yi. (Sem (1) | - 1t was decicded by the Director

to inform the students about
expected compelencies, course
oufcomes (CO) and
progrunme  outcomes 'O}
durmg the onentation phase of
all programmes,

= All the aculty was informed by
the Director 1o use new

expressed that they were not informed aboul our
expeeled compelencies, course oulcomes (CO) and
‘ Progrmimne outconies PO),

|

- 7.0 % ol students Irom B. Sc, 1y (Sein 11

expressed that facully necds improvement,
I mnovative  pedagogies  lor
teaching during  the  stalf
mecting,

- It was explained 10 students
that the courses are alloted as
per Indian Nursing Council
Guideline  revised  Syllabus
whigly needs o be followed as it
i5.
- Co-curricular. opportumitics
are apen Ton the students in the
lopn, ol Webinars, CNES
conducted ab SCON or at other
institules.  Students will  be
cncouraged (o parlicipate
] L )| more number.
- 17.0:% of studenls from P B B, Sc, Tyr. expressed Tt weas cxﬁl}'quchE'ﬁi}l_mLT
that the curticuln is desisned
by Tncliun Nursing conmel s
institute lias o follow the
syllals as s, 4. N
No action taken as there 15 no
suggestion.

¥

& . _Ememsaese s )

Dr. Sonopant G. Joshi

Director & Professor )
Symbiasis College of Nursing(SCON)
HIil Base Campus

‘- olb % ol studenss from B. Se. | oyr (Sem IT)
cxpressed thal course was overlapping wills the
courses aught carlier {durmg the semester,

- 2.8 % ol students expressed that adeguate co-
curnculan lsuinng opportunilics are nol provided to i
suppont e euiclir g, {

that! the dourse wis overlapping witl Uie courses
tzught cavher f durng the semester,

. e e e

3 M. Sc. (N) No suggestions
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COURSE EVALUATION BY INDUSTRY
ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Syinbiosis Tntermational (Deemed University)
(Exwablished under section $ ol the UGC Act, 19546 vidde notficition No O 252001 U8 Gavernment
of [ncin
Re-Aceredited by NAAC witlh “Av+' grade
Founder: Prol, Dr. S, 13, Mujumdar, M.Se., PhD. (Awarded Padma Bhushan and Padma Sliri by
— Presicent of India)

ACTION TAKEN REPORT (ATR)
ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM
B. Sc. (N), . B. B. Sc, (N) and M. Sc, (N}

ALY 22298
Sr. No. | Programme Suggestions l Action Taken
L B. Sc. (N) 7 1 No Suggestions A8 there was 10 suggestion so
! no Action taken
75 P, B. B. Sc. (N)
135 ENTESE T
L% s vt i

_/E‘i%ﬂ.
Dr: Sonopant G. Joshj
_ Director & Professor
Symbiosis College of Nursing(SCON)
Hill Base Campus

Lavale, Pune-412 115,




SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
PARENTS TEACHER MEETINGS

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

2022-2023
On I March 2023 the PTA meeting was conducted for:
B.Sc. I and IV year
M.Sc. I and Il year
P.B.B.Sc. I and II year
Mode: Zoom
Date: 15 March 2023
Time: 9:30 am to 12:30 pm

All have given the feedback form.

Action Taken

Batch No. of - Suggestions
a | parents el s de R
{ BSC Ill year | 13 No any Suggestion
I
"BSCIVyear 10 | ~ No any Suggestion
: \
" M.Sc. [ \,eal * 06 | finalize the marks élli{;;: to PTA meeting As

you were editing it during meeting time

- M.Sc.l year ' 06 |  Noany Suggestion
r !
"PBBSc.1 } 02 No any Suggestion
| year
FEBB.Sc.ll |10 No any Suggestion
year |

There was an technical
error, insured that this will |
~ be taken care henceforth.

AFott_
fzu ol DMCM

r.Sonopant G. 'nsi'“l
Director & Frofos:
symbiosis Coll

b cvgmim
Lavaie




. SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
/ PARENTS TEACHER MEETINGS
ACTION TAKEN REPORT
2021-2022

Today the PTA meeting was conducted for B.Sc. I and II Semester.
Mode: Zoom

Date: 9™ December 2022

Time: 9:30 am to 10:30 am

All have given the feedback form.

Batch No. of Suggestions Action Taken
L parents
BSC 1tyear |57 1. Review assignment and test 1. Review of assignments
Semester [ 2. Ihope, I will get every information regarding and test are done

regularly and marks are
given after checking the
assignments.

2. College conduct PTA
regularly and give
information to parents.

academic performance of my daughter

BSC 1%'year |33 1. Please Inform Students prior regarding their 1. Regarding vacations
Semester 11 Vacations so they can Book the Tickets. students are informed 15
days prior.
~

Signatufe of In charge signature-of Director

Dr. Sonapant G. Joshi
M.Scin), M.Sc(OM) PhD
Director & Professor
Symbiosis College of Nursing{SCON)
Symbiosis Internaticnal (Deemed University)Campus
Hill Base, Lavalg, Pune - 412 115.
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No.F.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India)

Re-Accredited by NAAC with ‘A++’ grade
Founder: Prof. Dr. S.B. Mujumdar (Awarded “Padma Bhushan” in 2012 & “Padma Shri” in 2005)

Name of the Institute
Name of the Program

: PB.B.Sc Nursing

Academic Year 1 2022-2023

: Symbiosis College of Nursing

STUDENT FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS

Number of Respondents

157

SCON collects the feedback from students in structured mode. The feedback collected and analyzed and suitable
cations are taken to ensure the curriculum is up to date to make program, structure comprehensive and well defined

catering to National and International needs
Sr Question Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
no Agree Disagree
1 The course was overlapping with the courses taught 2 16 16 21 1
earlier / during the semester. If Agree, Name such
courses
2 I was informed about our expected competencies,
course outcomes(CO) and programme outcomes (PO)* | 7 43 7 0 0
3 The curriculum is relevant to and provides for
flexibility to meet my learning needs 10 42 4 0 0
4 Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are
provided to me tosupport the curricular learning 7 40 7 0 0
5 The course is relevant to the industry requirements. 8 44 5 0 0
6 The number of hours allocated to the course are
adequate 4 44 8 0 0
7 The faculty used the different pedagogies such as Case
studies, Role play, Industry visit, Presentation etc 11 40 6 0 0
8 My performance in internal evaluation was discussed
with me. 8 39 7 3 0
Students Feedback%o
Parameter Strongly | Agree% | Neutral% | Disagree%o Strongly Total
Agree% Disagree% %
Courses 3.50 28 28 36.8 1.75 100
Clarity 12.3 75.4 12.3 0.0 0.0 100
Relevance 100
17.5 73.7 7.0 0.0 0.00
Learning 100
12.3 70.2 12.3 0.00 0.00
Applicability/Relevance to 100
real life 14.04 77.2 8.77 0.00 0.00
Coverage 100
7.02 77.19 14.0 0.00 0.00
Pedagogies 100
19.2 70.1 10.5 0.00 0.00
Performance Evaluation 100
14 68.4 12.2 5.2 0.00




120
100
80
6
4
2

o O o

0

m Courses
M Learning

M Pedagogies

Strongly Agree% Agree% Neutral% Disagree% Strongly Total %

Students Feedback (2022-2023)

Disagree%

™ Clarity Relevance
u Applicability/Relevance to real life ® Coverage

H Performance Evaluation

/b

Director
Symbiosis College of Nursing(SCON)
Symbiosis International{Deemed University)Campus
Hill Base, Lavale, Pune - 412 115



SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No.F.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India)
Re-Accredited by NAAC with ‘A++’ grade
Founder: Prof. Dr. S.B. Mujumdar (Awarded “Padma Bhushan” in 2012 & “Padma Shri” in 2005)

Name of the Institute : Symbiosis College of Nursing
Name of the Program : PB.B.Sc Nursing
Academic Year :2022-2023

FACULTY FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS
Number of Respondents 2 1B

SCON collects the feedback from faculty in informal mode. The feedback collected and analyzed and suitable cations
are taken to ensure the curriculum is up to date to make program, structure comprehensive and well defined catering
to National and International needs

Sr Question Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly

no Agree Disagree

1 I am given enough freedom to contribute my ideas 5 7 0 0 0
on curriculum design and development

2 Faculty members got supported with enough 6 6 0 0 0
learning resources

3 The faculty members / teachers are encouraged to 6 5 1 0 0
establish linkages with Industry.

4 The syllabus is relevant and adequate in terms of 7 4 1 0 0
scope, depth and choice to help develop the required
competencies among students

Faculty Feedback%
Parameter Strongly Agree% - Neutral% Disagree% Strongly Total %
Agree% Disagree%

Flexibility 41.7 58.3 0 0 0 100

Support 50 50 0 0 0 100

Motivation 50 41.7 8.3 0 0 100

Relevance 58.3 333 8.3 0 0 100

Faculty Feedback (2022-2023)
150
100
50 2
0 Ao -
Strongly Agree% Agree% Neutral% Disagree% Strongly Total %
Disagree%
Flexibility = Support Motivation Relevance

‘\% 1
q \ {a
Dr.Scnopant G. Joshi
Director & Professor
Symbiosis College of Nursing(SCON)
Hill Base Campus
Lavale, Pune-412 115.
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No.F.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India)
Re-Accredited by NAAC with ‘A+’ grade
Founder: Prof. Dr. S.B. Mujumdar (Awarded “Padma Bhushan” in 2012 & “Padma Shri” in 2005)

Name of the Institute : Symbiosis College of Nursing
Name of the Program : PB.B.S¢ Nursing
Academic Year 1 2022-2023

Employers Feedback for design and review of Syllabus
Number of Respondents 4

SCON collects the feedback from Employers in a structured mode. The feedback collected and analyzed and suitable
cations are taken to ensure the curriculum is up to date to make program, structure comprehensive and well defined
catering to National and International needs

Sr Question Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
no Agree Disagree
1 The courses offered in the Institute have relevance to | 2 2 0 0 0
societal needs and employment potential.
2 The curriculum has a good blend of theory and 1 3 0 0 0
practical aspects
3 The students of the programme are adequately 1 3 0 0 0
trained in terms of knowledge, skills and values
4 The students of the programme demonstrates the 3 1 0 0 0
ability to learn new things quickly, to adapt, to the
dynamic environment
Employers Feedback%
Parameter Strongly Agree% | Neutral% | Disagree% | Strongly Total %
Agree% Disagree%
Holistic 50 50 0 0 0 100
Knowledge, Skill and values 25 75 0 0 0 100
Adaptability 25 75 0 0 0 100
Employability 75 25 0 0 0 100
Employers Feedback (2022-2023)
150
100
50
Strongly Agree% Agree% Neutral% Disagree% Strongly Total %
Disagree%
= Holistic = Knowledge, Skill and values Adaptability Employability

Ao

Dr.Sonopant G.Joshi
Director & Professor
Symbiosis College of Nursing(SCON)
Hill Base Campus
Lavale, Pune-412 115.
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No.F.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India)
Re-Accredited by NAAC with ‘A+’ grade
Founder: Prof. Dr. S.B. Mujumdar (Awarded “Padma Bhushan” in 2012 & “Padma Shri” in 2005)

Name of the Institute : Symbiosis College of Nursing
Name of the Program : PBBSc Nursing
Academic Year : 2022-2023

Alumni Feedback for design and review of Syllabus
Number of Respondents 0 33

SCON collects the feedback from Alumni in informal mode. The feedback collected and analyzed and suitable cations
are taken to ensure the curriculum is up to date to make program, structure comprehensive and well defined catering
to National and International needs

Sr Question Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
no Agree Disagree
1 The Institute Curriculum has prepared me 7 22 4 0 0

adequately for the job roles, | have handled and
been handling

2 The Curriculum of the program is well designed 9 20 4 0 0
and promotes learning experience of the students

3 The courses offered in the Institute have relevance | 5 24 3 0 0
to societal needs and employment potential.

4 The Institute encourages contribution from alumni | 7 21 5 0 0

in curriculum and student development
Alumni Feedback%

Parameter Strongly Agree% | Neutral% | Disagree% | Strongly Total %
Agree% Disagree%o
Applicability /relevance to real life 21.2 66.71 21 0 0 100
situation
Depth 27.3 60.6 12.1 0 0 100
Employability/Growth 15.6 75 9.4 0 0 100
Involvement 21.2 63.6 15.2 0 0 100
Alumni Feedback 2022-2023
150
100
100 63.6
50 21.2
- I 15.2 0 0
O —
Strongly Agree% Agree% Neutral% Disagree% Strongly Total %
Disagree%
m Applicability /relevance to real life situation Depth Employability/Growth Involvement

gL

Director

Symbiosis College of Nursing(SCON)
Symbiosis International{Deemed University)Campus
Hill Base, Lavale, Pune - 412 115
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SYMBIOSIS COLLEGE OF NURSING
Symbiosis International (Deemed University)
(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide notification No.F.9-12/2001-U3 Government of India)
Re-Accredited by NAAC with ‘A+’ grade
Founder: Prof. Dr. S.B. Mujumdar (Awarded “Padma Bhushan” in 2012 & “Padma Shri” in 2005)

Name of the Institute : Symbiosis.College of Nursing
Name of the Program : PBBSc Nursing
Academic Year : 2022-2023

PARENTS FEEDBACK FOR DESIGN AND REVIEW OF SYLLABUS
Number of Respondents 0 13

SCON collects the feedback from parents in informal mode. The feedback collected and analyzed and suitable cations
are taken to ensure the curriculum is up to date to make program, structure comprehensive and well defined catering
- to National and International needs

Sr Question Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly
no Agree Disagree
1 Overview of PTA meeting. 5 0 0 1
7
2 Are you happy with the performance of your ward 4 3 0 0
' 6
3 How do you rate the ambience of the college for 6 0 1 0
effective delivery of the academic process 6
4 How do you rate the college activity that help your 3 2 1 0
ward in geiting jobs and placemen 7
Parents Feedback%
Parameter Strongly Agree% Neutral% | Disagree% | Strongly Total %
Agree% Disagree%
Satisfaction 38.46 0.00 0 7.7 100
53.85
Depth 30.8 23.1 0 0 100
46.15
Employability/Growth 46.2 0.00 7.7 0 100
46.15
Involvement 23.1 15.38 7.69 100
53.8 0
Parents Feedback (2022-2023)
200
100 : P
Strongly Agree% Agree% Neutral% Disagree% Strongly Total %
Disagree%
@ Satisfaction @ Depth  # Employability/Growth  # Involvement

@@&M/
Dr. Sonopant G.Joshi
Director & Professor
Symbiosis College of Nursing(SCON)
Hill Base Campus

Lavale, Pune-412 115.



1st P. B. B. Sc. year Students Feedback on
Curriculum 2022-23

27 responses

Publish analytics

1. The topics were overlapping with the courses taught earlier / during ID Copy
the semester.

26 responses

@® Yes
® No
2. If Yes, Name of such courses
4 responses
No
Pb bsc
Pbbsc 1st year
Pbbsc 1st year
3. I was informed about our expected competencies, course outcomes I_D Copy

(CO) and programme outcomes(PO)*

27 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral
66.7% @ Disagree
@ Strongly Disagree



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1V-aGBoXYeSbHVcCuG1PFYs8Ce_kI9Dgn_8luc9o6Q4A/edit#start=publishanalytics

4. The curriculum is relevant to and provides for flexibility to meet my |_|:| Copy
learning needs

27 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

5.Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are provided to me to I_D Copy
support the curricular learning

27 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

6. Would you recommend any new course / topic to be added in the I_D Copy
program structure?

14 responses
100 10 (71.4%)
7.5

5.0

25

00 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%) 1(7.1%)

No any Yes
No Personality management



7.The course is relevant to the industry requirements. I_D Copy

27 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

8. The course was overlapping with the courses taught earlier / during I_D Copy

the semester.
@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral
@ Disagree
A @ Strongly disagree
‘

9. If Agree, Name such courses I_D Copy

26 responses

6 responses

2 (33.3%)

1(16.7%) 1(16.7%)

No P. B. Bsc nursing PBBSC Yes



10. The number of hours allocated to the course are adequate I_D Copy

27 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

11. Placement of the course is in appropriate semester.If No, Please I_D Copy
specify the correct semester

27 responses

® Yes
® No

12. The faculty used the different pedagogies such as Case studies, Role I_D Copy
play, Industry visit, Presentation etc

27 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

N



13. My performance in internal evaluation was discussed with me. I_D Copy

27 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

14 . Rate the faculty teaching the course. I_D Copy

27 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very good

@ Good

@ Average

@ Needs improvement

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy

Google Forms

SN


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1V-aGBoXYeSbHVcCuG1PFYs8Ce_kI9Dgn_8luc9o6Q4A/reportabuse
https://policies.google.com/terms
https://policies.google.com/privacy
https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms
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2nd year PBBSc Students Feedback on
Curriculum 2022-23

30 responses

Publish analytics

1. The topics were overlapping with the courses taught earlier / during |_|:| Copy
the semester.

30 responses

@® Yes
® No

2. If Yes, Name of such courses I_D Copy

9 responses

5 (55.6%)

1(11.1%) 1(11.1%) 1(11.1%) 1(11.1%)

2nd year PbbscNurSing P.b.bsc nursing
No


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1td5kX0YLc-5j-qgIC9V27YyHV60voj5kYuIyKlL0Q2U/edit#start=publishanalytics

3. I was informed about our expected competencies, course outcomes I_D Copy

(CO) and programme outcomes(PO)*

30 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

4. The curriculum is relevant to and provides for flexibility to meet my I_D Copy

learning needs

30 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

5.Adequate co-curricular learning opportunities are provided to me to I_D Copy

support the curricular learning

29 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

N



6. Would you recommend any new course / topic to be added in the I_D Copy
program structure?

17 responses

10.0 10
(58.8%)
75
5.0
2.5
1 (5.9%) 1 (5.9%) > 1 (5.9%) 1 (5.9%) 1 (5.9%)
(11.8%)
0.0
Nil No No any Not really Yes _
7.The course is relevant to the industry requirements. I_D Copy

30 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

8. The course was overlapping with the courses taught earlier / during I_D Copy
the semester.

30 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

SN



9. If Agree, Name such courses I_D Copy

7 responses

4 (57.1%)

1 (14.3%) 1 (14.3%) 1 (14.3%)
0
- Disagree No
10. The number of hours allocated to the course are adequate ID Copy

30 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

11. Placement of the course is in appropriate semester.If No, Please I_D Copy
specify the correct semester

30 responses

@ VYes
® No




12. The faculty used the different pedagogies such as Case studies, Role |_|:| Copy
play, Industry visit, Presentation etc

30 responses

@ strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

13. My performance in internal evaluation was discussed with me. I_D Copy

30 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree
@ Neutral

@ Disagree
@ Strongly disagree

14 . Rate the faculty teaching the course. I_D Copy

30 responses

@ Excellent

@ Very good
@ Good

> | @ Needs improvement

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy,

Google Forms

SN


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1td5kX0YLc-5j-qgIC9V27YyHV60voj5kYuIyKlL0Q2U/reportabuse
https://policies.google.com/terms
https://policies.google.com/privacy
https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms
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Faculty Feedback on Curriculum - P. B. B. Sc.
Nursing (2022-23)

12 responses
Publish analytics

1. 1 am given enough freedom to contribute my ideas on curriculum I8 copy
design and development.

12 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree
@ 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly Disagree

2. The curriculum has a good blend of theory and practical aspects I8 Copy

12 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree
@ 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly Disagree

3. I am given enough freedom to contribute my ideas on curriculum I_D Copy
design and development.

12 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree
@ 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly Disagree


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1_YlRFGL69VLtLivYyTVmrPqQONccQ6lnjZnJPDAySH0/edit#start=publishanalytics

4.The faculty members / teachers are encouraged to establish linkages I8 Copy
with Industry.

12 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree
@ 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly Disagree

5. The syllabus is relevant and adequate in terms of scope, depth and I_D Copy
choice to help develop the required competencies amongst students

12 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree
@ 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly disagree

6.Would you recommend any new course / topic to be added in the program structure?

9 responses
Nil
Critical care diploma/degree course, Nurse Practitioner certificate course
npcce
No any

No

NA

Excellent syllabus



This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy,

Google Forms
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717123, 9:33 AM Industry Feedback on Curriculum 1 2022-2023

Industry Feedback on Curriculum 2022-2023

4 responses

Publish analytics

The courses offered in the Institute have relevance to societal needs and  |LJ Copy
employment potential.

4 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree
@ 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly Disagree

2. The curriculum has a good blend of theory and practical aspects |_|:| Copy

4 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree
@ 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly Disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1cKUerLodo32BQ54_LPUA-Fn91RYh500nuhYjuxaWlcc/viewanalytics 113


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1cKUerLodo32BQ54_LPUA-Fn91RYh5O0nuhYjuxaWlcc/edit#start=publishanalytics

717123, 9:33 AM Industry Feedback on Curriculum (2021-2022)

3. The students of the programme are adequately trained in terms of I8 copy
knowledge, skills and values

4 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree
@ 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly Disagree

4. The students of the programme demonstrates the ability to learn new I8 copy
things quickly, to adapt, to the dynamic environment

4 responses

@ 5-Strongly Agree
® 4-Agree

@ 3-Neutral

@ 2-Disagree

@ 1-Strongly disagree

5. Would you recommend any new course / topic to be added in the program
structure?

4 responses

NA
No
Medical College
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P. B. B. Sc. Nursing - Alumni Feedback on
Curriculum (2021-23)

33 responses

Publish analytics

1. The institute curriculum has prepared me adequately for the job roles, | I8 copy
have handled and been handling.

33 responses

@ Strongly Agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

2.The curriculum of the program is well designed and promotes learning I_D Copy
experience of the students

33 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree
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3.The courses offered in the Institute have relevance to societal needs I_D Copy
and employment potential.

32 responses

@ Strongly agree

@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

4.The institute encourages contribution from Alumni in curriculum and I_D Copy
student development.

33 responses

@ Strongly agree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly disagree

5. Would you recommend any new course / topic to be added in the I_D Copy
program structure?

33 responses

@® Yes
® No
@ Maybe

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google. Report Abuse - Terms of Service - Privacy Policy

Google Forms

N


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1yMCWiZX-tBbs94XmP8w-pyRdbY5w7A4KoLecdquesU4/reportabuse
https://policies.google.com/terms
https://policies.google.com/privacy
https://www.google.com/forms/about/?utm_source=product&utm_medium=forms_logo&utm_campaign=forms

BN



7/10/23, 1:32 PM Pbbsc 1st year PTA Feedback Form 1st March 2023

Pbbsc 1st year PTA Feedback Form 1st
March 2023

2 responses
Publish analytics

Name of Student

2 responses

Sakshi Dattatray Devkate
ABDUL GANI SHAIKH

Ba’[ch/?:mc

2 responses

1 st year post bsc student SCON
22-24

Parent/Gurdian Name/qW%[ H1d:

2 responses

Dattatray Gangaram Devkate
ABDUL MAJID SHAIKH

Email

2 responses

devkatesakshi01@gmail.com

mgshaikh1964@gmail.com /
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1.0verview of PTA meeting/UIIt Soa i fagmmaaies* IO copy

2 responses

1.00
1 (50%)
0.75
0.50
0.25
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)

0.00 | ' |

1 2 3 4 5

2.Did you receive the zoom link of meeting on time?/3TycdTell d5dR M 10 copy

INERISEINIREI R

2 responses

2 (100%)

0 (0%) 0 ((l)%) 0 (?%) 0 ((f%)

1 2 3 4

3.Are you happy with the performance of your ward?/ﬂ@ JH=AT UHITT=AT LD Copy
SRR TR HTETd BT?

2 responses

2 (100%)

0 ((|)%) 0 (?%) 0 (?%) 0 ((|)%)
0

1 2 3 4 5 V4

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bwcbQNWfLWC70kqbkX4lwsG7V5RrVEs_MGmDYPUcU9E/viewanalytics 2/9
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4. How do you rate the ambience of the college for effective delivery of |_|:| Copy
the academic process?/ R&ifOres Ufsha=ar THTE TS et
HETAITCIITAT dTdTaR Ul 6 ST TTer?

2 responses

2 (100%)

0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 | | | |
1 2 3 4 5

5. How do you rate the quality of teaching in the institute? / J=q |_|:| Copy
R qugr Turad el Jedich &Y HRal?

2 responses

1.00 T
0.75
0.50
0.25
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0.00 ' ' |
1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bwcbQNWfLWC70kqbkX4lwsG7V5RrVEs_MGmDYPUcU9E/viewanalytics

3/9
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6. How do you rate the college activity that help your ward in getting |_|:| Copy

jobs and placements?/ 3Tl drs ol APl d WHHe fHafavard Hed
HRUMR WA foharehary gret Hd YT HRdT?

2 responses

1.00 1 (50%)
0.75
0.50
0.25
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0.00 | | |
1 2 3 4 5
7. How do you rate the handholding done by the college in terms of I_D Copy
financial domain to study the course? / DT ST
PHRUGNTS 3T ST dTadd HGIAaa baiedl 5 Sslea el qrl
HY AT A1
2 responses
2 2 (100%)
1
0 (c|)%) 0 (cl)%) 0 (c|)%) 0 (c|>%)
0
1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bwcbQNWfLWC70kqbkX4lwsG7V5RrVEs_MGmDYPUcU9E/viewanalytics 4/9
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8. How do you rate the courses in term of their relevance to the latest |_|:| Copy
trends?/ TUUT AHTH <Sea1 TR aeT €811 BRI e
DY BHAT?

2 responses

1.00 1 (50%}
0.75
0.50
0.25
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0.00 | | |
1 2 3 4 5

9. How do you rate the availability of the text and reference books in the I_D Copy
SCON?/ Tt gdie AR 9 HeH Jide = Iudsiay
3{TYUT S ST ATeA?

2 responses

1.00 TR
0.75
0.50
0.25
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0.00 | ' |
1 2 3

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bwcbQNWfLWC70kqbkX4lwsG7V5RrVEs_MGmDYPUcU9E/viewanalytics 5/9
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10. Do you think there is quality imbibed in the curriculum to transform |_|:| Copy
your ward as a good Nurse? / 30l UHTTIA U ARTel! 14 WUH Sad
BHROGTATS! ST GOIGRYUI 31T 3 JHTaT aled HbI?

2 responses

2 2 (100%)
1
0 (?%) 0 (cl)%) 0 (c|)%) 0 (c|>%)
0
1 2 3 4 5
11. How do you rate the transparency of the evaluation system in the I_D Copy

college?/ HeTfaaTaardia HedHTa- Julleid URGRibdT BRI 3MT8?

2 responses

2 (100%)

0 (0%) 0 ((l)%) 0 (?%) 0 ((I)%)

1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1bwcbQNWfLWC70kqbkX4lwsG7V5RrVEs_MGmDYPUcU9E/viewanalytics 6/9
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12. Do you see positive changes in the behaviour of your ward after |_|:| Copy
joining the institute?/ TR I SR ST YU da-Td
JPRIHD dad [GHdId Hra?

2 responses

2 (100%)

0 (0%) 0 (cl)%) 0 (c|)%) 0 (c|>%)

1 2 3 4 5

13.Do you think nursing is good profession or it is risky, do they have any I_D Copy
fear of profession for their child after seeing this pandemic. /ARfT g1 TS

T AT 3T fohdl UiepTarad 38 31 i1 dTg Wehd, &l At (St

RIT) I3 UIig MR T S0 Gama! sraamrdt Hidt 318 &1?

2 responses

1.00 1 (50%) 1(50%)
0.75
0.50
0.25
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0.00 ' l |
1 2 3 4 °

14. What was the best thing about Parent Teaching meeting/ Uldd LTI 93 Id
Hald =Tl MY HIUTH Bl

0 responses

No responses yet for this question.

Any Suggestions/Jd-T*

0 responses

No responses yet for this question.

74
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Pbbsc 2nd year PTA Feedback Form 1st
March 2023

11 responses
Publish analytics

Name of Student

11 responses

Sana shaikh

Snehal dhayarkar

Snehal Tembulkar
Jadhav Trupti Popat
Vasiya shaikh

Amir Khasru Laskar
Supriya John Dive
Samruddhi Tadake
Supriya khilari

Shivani shamrao Kamble

Daxa chavhan
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Ba’[ch/?:mc

11 responses

Pbbsc 2nd year

2nd year pbbsc students
PBBSC 2nd year
2021-2023

2021_2023

2021-23

Pb.Bsc. 2nd year

2nd year P.B BSC
Pbbsc2ndyr

2021

P.b.bsc 2nd year

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SY 1diiJ74h2e8--SmMOJHheBgmijiVnva56Eaq1GfgKM/viewanalytics 2/12
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Parent/Gurdian Name/qWI%T A1d:

11 responses

Salim shaikh

Laxman dhayarkar
Mohan Tembulkar

Mr Popat Ganpat Jadhav
Shahid

Jakir Hussain Laskar
John Clement Dive
Aruna Tadake

Ganesh walunj

Anita kamble

Pratik

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SY 1diiJ74h2e8--SmMOJHheBgmijiVnva56Eaq1GfgKM/viewanalytics 312
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Email

11 responses

sanashaikh09041998@gmail.com

snehaldhayarkar@gmail.com

tembulkarsnehal@gmail.com

waikartrupti37@gmail.com

vasiyashaikh1997@gmail.com

jakir760248@gmail.com

sdive199@gmail.com

tadakesamruddhi@scon.edu.in

Ganeshwalunj@gmail .com

shivarhona1708@gmail.com

daxa.chavhan@gmail.com

1.0verview of PTA meeting/UI¢IT 9o d fagmaaia-T* IO copy
11 responses
° 6 (54.5%)
4
2
. | |
1 2 3

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SY 1diiJ74h2e8--SmMOJHheBgmijiVnva56Eaq1GfgKM/viewanalytics
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2.Did you receive the zoom link of meeting on time?/3UcdTel d@aR gd |0 Copy

INERISEINIRE IR

11 responses

10.0
9 (81.8%)
75
5.0
2.5
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
00 | | |
1 2 3 4 5

3.Are you happy with the performance of your ward?/?j?%jf JH=AT UHIT=AT |_|:| Copy
DRI G TG D172

11 responses

4 (36.4%)
3
3 (27.3%)
2
]
0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 1 |
1 2 3 4 5
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4. How do you rate the ambience of the college for effective delivery of I8 copy

the academic process?/ NeffOres Ufeharaar guTd TSt El?%)[
EHIEEINEIE CIRICRUIS G R TRIG

11 responses

6 6 (54.5%)
4
4 (36.4%)
2
0 (0%) 1(9.1%) 0 (0%)
0 | |
1 2 3 4 5

5. How do you rate the quality of teaching in the institute? / J=q |_|:| Copy
R quar Turad el Jedich &Y HRadl?

11 responses

6
5 (45.5%)
4
2
0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 1 |
1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SY 1diiJ74h2e8--SmMOJHheBgmijiVnva56Eaq1GfgKM/viewanalytics
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6. How do you rate the college activity that help your ward in getting |_|:| Copy

jobs and placements?/ 3Tl drs ol AHl d WUHe fHafavard Hed
HRUMR WA foharehary gret Hd YT HRdT?

11 responses

6 6 (54.5%)

4
2 2 (18.2%)
0 (0%)
0 |
1 2 3 4 5
7. How do you rate the handholding done by the college in terms of I_D Copy
financial domain to study the course? / DT ST
PHRUGNTS 3T ST dTadd HGIAaa baiedl 5 Sslea el qrl
HY AT A1
11 responses
6 6 (54.5%)
‘ 4 (36.4%)
2
0 I |
1 2 3 4 5
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8. How do you rate the courses in term of their relevance to the latest |_|:| Copy
trends?/ {TUUT AHdH <SadT TR el €811 SIS
DY BHAT?

11 responses

6
5 (45.5%)
4
2
0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 | |
1 2 3 4 5

9. How do you rate the availability of the text and reference books in the I_D Copy
SCON?/ TOHte A gdie AR 9 HeH Jide = Iudsiay
3{TYUT S ST ATeA?

11 responses

6 6 (54.5%)
5 (45.5%)
4
2
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 | | |
1 2 3

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SY 1diiJ74h2e8--SmMOJHheBgmijiVnva56Eaq1GfgKM/viewanalytics 8/12
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10. Do you think there is quality imbibed in the curriculum to transform |_|:| Copy
your ward as a good Nurse? / 30l UHTTA U ANTel! 14 TUH Sad
BHROGTATS! SIRIHHT GOIGRYUI 31T 3 JHTaT aled HbI?

11 responses

8 8 (72.7%)
6
4
2
0 (?%) 0 (cl)%) 0 (c|)%)
0
1 2 3 4 5
11. How do you rate the transparency of the evaluation system in the I_D Copy

college?/ HeTfqeTarardia JedHTa- Jomdie! TRGRidmdl HRI 3MTg?

11 responses

10.0
9 (81.8%)

7.5

5.0

2.5

0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
00 I | I
1 2 3 4 5

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1SY 1diiJ74h2e8--SmMOJHheBgmijiVnva56Eaq1GfgKM/viewanalytics 9/12



7/10/23, 1:30 PM Pbbsc 2nd year PTA Feedback Form 1st March 2023

12. Do you see positive changes in the behaviour of your ward after |_|:| Copy
joining the institute?/ TR I SR ST YU da-Td
YHRIHD dcd faddid Hra?

11 responses

6 (54.5%)
5 (45.5%)
4
2
0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0 | | |
1 2 3 4 5

13.Do you think nursing is good profession or it is risky, do they have any I_D Copy
fear of profession for their child after seeing this pandemic. /ARfT g1 TS

AT AT 3T fohdl UipTaad 3iTg 3 i1 dTg Wehd, &l A= (St

RITT) 43 IR AT S0 Garma! sraamrdt Hidt 318 &1?

11 responses

6 (54.5%)

2 (18.2%)

0 |

1 2 3 4 5
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14. What was the best thing about Parent Teaching meeting/ Ulcid S{EATIATT 93 Id
ald @il TS BT giell:

9 responses

Its a online and attending everyone parents
Understand new things
Transparency

Over all are nice arrangements.

Good Management
Information

Your teaching process

Any Suggestions/d-T* IO copy

9 responses

4 (44.4%)
3
2
! 1 (11.1%) 1(11.1%) 1(11.1%) 1(11.1%) 1(11.1%)
0
No any No any suggestions given...
No No any suggestions Nothing
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